

2025 Scholarship Application

Purpose: To help a Youth Leadership Franklin Program Graduate complete undergraduate studies.

The Award: The selected student will receive a one-time, \$1,000 Scholarship (paid upon proof of full-time enrollment for fall 2025 semester), payable to the college or institution of higher education in which they are enrolled.

Requirements:

- Be a graduating high school senior in 2025 residing in Williamson County.
- Have graduated from the Youth Leadership Franklin program as a sophomore or junior.
- Provide Proof of Acceptance and enrollment to a college or institution of higher learning of his or her choice and attend as a full-time student.
- Complete a one-page essay (Typed, 12 pt, Arial Font, Double spaced, PDF format) on "What specific activity/experience from the Youth Leadership Franklin Program impacted you the most? How have you used that experience in your life since YLF graduation and to shape your plans for the future?"
- Include a high school resume (PDF Format) and complete this application with signature.
- Combine all documents into one PDF document including signed and completed application, resume and essay and submit to the email address below no later than March 4, 2025 by 9PM to:

Youth Leadership Franklin Scholarship Committee c/o Ali Adair, YLF Chairman youthleadershipfranklin@gmail.com

Student's Nam <u>e:</u>				
	First	Middle	Last	
Home Address:				
Email:				
High School:		<u>G</u> raduation Date:		
College attending	j :	Field of Study:		
I certify that the information provided in this document and attachments is true and that I have not withheld pertinent information.				
Signature of Applicant			Date	